

THE BLUE ONE



THE LOVELY
SWEET CO.

Blue Raspberry Bonbons

May contain traces of Milk,
Sugar, glucose syrup, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), dextrose, humectant: sorbitols, maltodextrin, stabiliser: gum arabic, acid: citric acid, starch, flavouring, emulsifier: sucrose esters of fatty acids, colour: brilliant blue FCF,
Made using Vegan ingredients although packed on a line which handles milk.

Raspberry Slices

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Corn Starch; Humectant: Glycerol; Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Gelling Agent: Pectins; Flavourings, Colours: E133.
May contain traces of milk.

Blue Raspberry Pencils

Sugar, Glucose-fructose syrup, **Wheat Flour (Gluten)**, Maize modified starch, Water, Citric Acid, Humectant, Potato starch, Vegetable fat (palm), Beef Gelatin (Halal), Artificial Flavour, Trisodium Citrate, Coating Agent (Palm oil), Emulsifier (E471), Colours (E133).

Blue Raspberry Rockets

Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, **wheat** flour, corn starch, modified palm fat; acids: citric acid, tartaric acid; humectant: glycerol; potato starch, pork gelatine; artificial flavour, colours: E133.

Baby Dolphins

Glucose syrup, sugar, beef and pork gelatine, humectants: sorbitols; corn starch, acid: citric acid; flavourings, vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel), glazing agents: carnauba wax, beeswax; colours: E133, E171.

Bubblegum Mushrooms

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Maize Starch, Water, Beef Gelatine, Acid (Citric Acid), Spirulina Concentrate, Flavouring, Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax).

Fizzy Blue Raspberry Bottles

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Beef Gelatine (Halal), Citric Acid, Apple Juice from concentrate (1%), Colours (E160a (iii), E133), Flavourings

Jelly Filled Brains

Glucose syrup, sugar, beef and pork gelatine, humectant: sorbitols; acid: citric acid; invert sugar syrup, modified potato starch, gelling agent: pectins; flavourings, acidity regulator: sodium citrates; vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel), glazing agent: beeswax, carnauba wax; fruit and vegetable concentrates (radish, carrot, blackcurrant), colours: E120, E133.

FOR ALLERGENS PLEASE SEE INGREDIENTS LISTED IN **BOLD**.